
2024 DPLS Board Members, Commitees, and Board Mee�ng dates (rev. 2/29/24) 

Board Member Officers Email Term of Office 
Laura Connor President lconnor@defiancelibrary.org January 24, 2024 ‐ December 31, 2027 

Beth Michel Vice President bmichel@defiancelibrary.org January 1, 2022 ‐  December 31, 2025 

Rebecca Mansel‐Pleydell Secretary rmansel‐pleydell@defiancelibrary.org January 24, 2024 ‐  December 31, 2027 

Ken Boroff Treasurer kboroff@defiancelibrary.org January 1, 2022 ‐  December 31, 2025 

Chris Korhn   ckorhn@defiancelibrary.org January 1, 2022 ‐  December 31, 2025 

Dennis Sobecki   dsobecki@defiancelibrary.org January 1, 2021 ‐  December 31, 2023* 

Shari Hedge   shedge@defiancelibrary.org February 28, 2024 ‐ December 31, 2027  

    *will be sworn in at Feb. 28, 
2024 meeting 

Committee Chair Members 2024 Board Meeting Dates 

Branches & Outreach Chris Korhn  Shari Hedge February 28 
Buildings & Land Rebecca Mansel‐Pleydell Chris Korhn March 27 
Finance Ken Boroff Laura Connor April 24 
Policy Dennis Sobecki Ken Boroff, Beth Michel May 29 
Personnel Beth Michel  Laura Connor June 26 
Annex Laura Connor Chris Korhn, Beth Michel, Taryn 

Lawson, Rebeka DeVeaux, Cara Bolley, 
Terry Howarth, Jeff Hahn, Bill Duerk, 
Danielle Weber 

July 31 

   
August 28    

September 25    
October 30    

November 20    
December 18    

January 29, 2025 
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